For Immediate Release



Media Contacts:

Starley Ard, MFCEP Public Relations Coordinator 352-620-3290 ext. 221 SArd@VoteMarion.Gov

Wesley Wilcox, CERA Marion County Supervisor of Elections 352-620-3290 WWilcox@VoteMarion.Gov

Supervisor of Elections Offers an Ocala Candidate Workshop

Marion County, FL. April 4 - The Marion County Supervisor of Elections is offering an Ocala Candidate Workshop for individuals seeking to run for local office in 2023 or learn about the candidate process. The workshop will be held on Thursday, May 4, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Marion County Election Center located at 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala.

The workshop will be presented by Marion County Supervisor of Elections Wesley Wilcox, CERA, and will cover the fundamentals of the City of Ocala candidate process and how to successfully navigate a campaign. Participants will learn about the qualifying process, petition requirements, campaign finance, reporting requirements, political advertising, and more. Angel Jacobs, City Clerk and qualifying officer for the City of Ocala will be in attendance to answer questions and provide information.

Candidates, campaign staff, and members of the public are encouraged to attend. The workshop is free to attend but space is limited. Please **RSVP by Thursday, April 27**, **2023** to <u>CandidateSchool@VoteMarion.Gov</u> or 352-620-3290.

###

Marion County Supervisor of Elections | 981 NE 16th St, Ocala, FL 34470 | 352-620-3290 Elections@VoteMarion.Gov | www.VoteMarion.Gov

Connect with us!



Marion County Supervisor of Elections | 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala, FL 34470

Unsubscribe outreach@votemarion.gov

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byoutreach@votemarion.govpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!